

ú
SLP(C)No. 12090 OF 2000
ITEM No.21

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12090/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/1999 in CR 1022/83
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 29/11/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Singh, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Mr. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

We are unable to accept the affidavit filed for the
service to be sufficient. The petitioner is directed to
publish the notice in the local newspapers, namely, Punjab
Kesari (Hindi) and The Tribune (English). This may be done
within six weeks from today. List thereafter.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master