

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 30/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv. (N.P.)

Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master