

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR(DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S. Janani, adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

RR-EX-PARTE

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. J.L. Gupta, learned senior appearing on behalf of the appellants submits that the respondent has not paid the rent for the last more than 25 years.

Mr. Vipin Gogia, learned counsel for the respondents prays for some time to seek instructions in this regard. He assures the Court that in case the rent is not deposited, the same would be deposited in this

-2-

Court before the next date of hearing. Learned counsel for the respondents would also take instructions as to whether the respondents are ready and willing to vacate the premises on giving reasonable time.

List the matter on 27th October, 2009.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER