

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR(DEAD) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and office report)

Date: 27/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.4:

The interlocutory application for bringing
the legal representatives of deceased Respondent
No.1 is allowed.

Mr. J.L. Gupta, learned senior counsel for
the appellant started his arguments at 3.15 p.m.
and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. when the Court
rose for the day.

The appeal remained part-heard.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master