

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR(DEAD) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 06/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Jhanjhi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
  
Ms. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv. (N/P)

Ex-parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeal is allowed.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.939 OF 2002

Piara Lal (D) by LRs.

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajinder Kumar (Dead) through LRs.  
and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

During the course of hearing of the case, the parties have amicably settled the matter.

The respondents are granted time up to 30th April, 2014 to vacate the shop in question, subject to filing of usual undertaking within six weeks from today. The undertaking would be signed by all the legal representatives of the deceased Rajinder Kumar, who claimed to be in possession.

The appellants would be at liberty to withdraw the arrears already deposited by the respondents in this Court along with the interest, if any.

The civil appeal is, accordingly, allowed.

.....J.  
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

.....J.  
[T.S. THAKUR]

New Delhi,  
April 06, 2010.