

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS. ... APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR (DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. ... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellants.

Learned senior counsel submits that a cheque in the name of Mr.Om Parkash Bansal may be issued for an amount of Rs.65,900/-, which is lying in the Registry on account of deposit of rent. The cheque be directly sent to the said Mr.Om Parkash Bansal at the address given in the appeal paper-book.

No further orders are necessary in this appeal.

Office report for direction is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(DALVEER BHANDARI)

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

NEW DELHI;
7TH MARCH, 2011
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 939 OF 2002

PIARA LAL (D) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER KUMAR(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)
(Office report for direction)

Date: 07/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Nidhi Gupta, Adv.
for Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaspreet Gogia,Adv.

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr.Jawahar Lal Gupta, learned senior counsel for the appellants.

Learned senior counsel submits that a cheque in the name of Mr.Om Parkash Bansal may be issued for an amount of Rs.65,900/-, which is lying in the Registry on account of deposit of rent. The cheque be directly sent to the said Mr.Om Parkash Bansal at the address given in the appeal paper-book.

No further orders are necessary in this appeal.

Office report for direction is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)